
Monday 24th June 

Y1 Turton Tower Trip 

Tuesday 25th June 

Reception Trust Experience  

Thursday 27th June 

Sponsored Bounce 

Children can come to school in PE kits 

and wear trainers in exchange for 

sweets and chocolate donations for 

our summer fair 

 

Friday 28th June  

Children can come to school dressed 

as what they aspire to be when they 

are older to celebrate the end of our 

Careers and Finance Week  

Re-scheduled Netball final   

Monday 1st July 

Y2 Houghton Tower trip  

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Thank you to all our parents and carers who were able to attend our sports day on Friday, it was 

lovely to see such a great turn out. Thank you to our PTFA who were on hand to offer refreshments. 

The children had lots of fun participating in the events and our thanks to Chorley Sports Schools Part-

nership for running the event.  

Our Year 6 children made us extremely proud on their PGL residential last week. They showed great 

team work, support and encouragement for each other along with courage and perseverance in the 

activities. A great experience for our children, making memories that they will treasure for ever. 

Thank you to our staff team who gave up their time so that the children could enjoy this experience.  

This week, we are holding a Trust wide Careers and Finance week, where our children will take part 

in several lessons and further develop their knowledge and understanding. A special thank you to 

our parents and carers who have volunteered to come into school to share their own experiences 

with our children. Each class will have a visit from one of our parents/carers. 

On Friday to end our Careers and Finance week, we look forward to seeing the children come into 

school dressed as their future career. On this day we will be holding a Zoom session across our Trust 

so that we can share our aspirations and what we have done. 

Each class will also choose a a stall to run during our summer fair, with the hope that their stall will 

earn the most money. Don’t forget to come down to our summer fair on Friday 5th July to support 

the children in their enterprise stall.  

Our sponsored bounce will also take place this Thursday. All children can come to school in their PE 

kits and trainers for the day. Each class will have an allocated slot to carry out their sponsored 

bounce. Please can all sponsor money be brought into school by Monday 8th July. Thank you in ad-

vance for your kindness and generosity in sponsoring our children and raising money to develop our 

outdoor provision.  

It appears the summer weather has arrived, please ensure your child comes to school with applied 

sun cream and a suitable hat. All children must have a water bottle in school, which they will be able 

to fill up throughout the day.  

As always, we are here if you need any additional support or guidance. Also, if you have any con-

cerns about your child’s transition in September, please let us know. You can contact the school 

office to arrange a meeting or a phone call at a mutually convenient time.  

We thank you for your continued support. 

Kind regards, 

Mrs J Burger  

Headteacher  

June 24th 2024 

Reception 95.0% 

Year 1 99.13% 

Year 2 92.11% 

Year 3 93.75% 

Year 4 98.57% 

Year 5 98.21% 

Year 6 98.21% 

Whole School 95.57% 



June 24th  2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term begins Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Sponsored Bounce 

All children should have been sent home with sponsor forms for our Sponsored Bounce event 

in school on Thursday 27th June. 

If you require another copy, please contact the school office. 

All money raised will go towards developing our outdoor learning space for our children.  

Summer Fair 

Our summer fair is on Friday 5th July after school in the school hall and weather permitting, 

outside on the field.  

We have asked for your kind donations of bottles and sweets/chocolates to support some of 

our most popular stalls. A reminder that on Thursday 27th/Friday 28th June, we will be col-

lecting in any further donations for the summer fair. Thank you in advance for your kindness 

and generosity.  

If anyone would like to offer their services to the PTFA in manning a stall during the fair or 

helping set up/tidy up for the summer fair, please leave your name and number at the school 

office and we will pass it on to the PTFA. 

Aa special thanks to our amazing PTFA for all their hard work in fundraising and organising 

events for our children and their families.  


